

Sectoral Distribution of Leasing Company Loans (Thousand TL) (On the Basis of Real Person/Legal Entity) ⁽¹⁾ (June 2019)							
Sectors		Gross Loans ⁽²⁾	% Distr.	Cash Loans ⁽³⁾	% Distr.	Non-Performing Loans ⁽³⁾	% Distr.
1	Construction	10.681.076,4	18,9	9.535.373,8	18,5	1.145.702,6	22,9
2	Textile And Textile Products Industry	6.764.073,0	12,0	6.411.249,9	12,4	352.823,1	7,0
	Textile Industry	6.501.995,9	11,5	6.163.272,9	12,0	338.723,0	6,8
	Garment Industry	254.018,7	0,4	239.918,6	0,5	14.100,1	0,3
	Leather And Fur Processing Industry	8.058,4	0,0	8.058,4	0,0	0,0	0,0
3	Electric, Gas And Water Resources	4.813.192,5	8,5	4.741.952,5	9,2	71.239,9	1,4
4	Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials	4.041.131,0	7,1	3.827.317,2	7,4	213.813,9	4,3
	Metal Industry	2.748.287,9	4,9	2.605.320,5	5,1	142.967,4	2,9
	Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment)	1.292.843,2	2,3	1.221.996,7	2,4	70.846,5	1,4
5	Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating	3.350.917,9	5,9	2.991.102,1	5,8	359.815,8	7,2
6	Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services	3.204.630,9	5,7	2.913.674,4	5,7	290.956,5	5,8
	Wholesale And Commission Merchant	1.512.083,5	2,7	1.376.017,5	2,7	136.066,0	2,7
	Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools	840.936,4	1,5	764.590,6	1,5	76.345,7	1,5
	Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories	851.611,1	1,5	773.066,3	1,5	78.544,8	1,6
7	Transportation, Storage And Communication	2.867.080,4	5,1	2.566.784,1	5,0	300.296,3	6,0
	Communication	39.376,3	0,1	34.391,3	0,1	4.985,0	0,1
	Transportation	2.168.426,6	3,8	1.885.490,1	3,7	282.936,5	5,7
	Other Transportation Services And Storage	659.277,5	1,2	646.902,7	1,3	12.374,8	0,2
8	Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	2.470.428,5	4,4	1.891.288,4	3,7	579.140,1	11,6
9	Health & Social Services	2.105.966,2	3,7	2.025.461,2	3,9	80.505,0	1,6
10	Transportation Vehicles Industry	1.646.266,7	2,9	1.634.273,2	3,2	11.993,5	0,2
	Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories	1.173.776,2	2,1	1.170.156,8	2,3	3.619,4	0,1
	Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry	472.490,5	0,8	464.116,4	0,9	8.374,1	0,2
11	Machinery & Equipment Industry	1.587.265,6	2,8	1.482.847,0	2,9	104.418,6	2,1
	Machinery & Equipment	1.467.369,6	2,6	1.382.124,1	2,7	85.245,5	1,7
	Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry	119.896,0	0,2	100.722,9	0,2	19.173,1	0,4
12	Rubber And Plastic Products Industry	1.502.037,2	2,7	1.395.833,1	2,7	106.204,1	2,1
13	Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry	1.497.754,1	2,6	1.344.711,9	2,6	153.042,2	3,1
14	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	1.280.852,7	2,3	1.072.162,1	2,1	208.690,7	4,2
15	Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry	1.179.181,3	2,1	1.077.619,8	2,1	101.561,5	2,0
	Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products	587.406,9	1,0	570.207,6	1,1	17.199,3	0,3
	Printing Industry	591.774,3	1,0	507.412,2	1,0	84.362,1	1,7
16	Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals	1.091.444,5	1,9	816.595,6	1,6	274.848,9	5,5
17	Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere	970.016,2	1,7	910.992,5	1,8	59.023,7	1,2
18	Mining Of Power Generating Minerals	949.226,3	1,7	819.839,8	1,6	129.386,6	2,6
19	Mines Excluding Metal Industry	823.710,6	1,5	652.552,7	1,3	171.157,9	3,4
20	Other Public, Social And Personal Services	821.394,8	1,5	730.353,6	1,4	91.041,2	1,8
	Culture Services	435.701,7	0,8	405.214,8	0,8	30.486,9	0,6
	Other Public Services	385.693,1	0,7	325.138,8	0,6	60.554,3	1,2
21	Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry	568.619,6	1,0	556.564,5	1,1	12.055,0	0,2
22	Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry	470.878,5	0,8	376.112,7	0,7	94.765,8	1,9
23	Wood & Wood Products Industry	419.894,2	0,7	400.911,1	0,8	18.983,1	0,4
24	Finance Commissioning	338.758,7	0,6	336.213,6	0,7	2.545,0	0,1
	Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others	177.569,1	0,3	177.508,7	0,3	60,5	0,0
	Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others	161.189,5	0,3	158.705,0	0,3	2.484,6	0,0
25	Education	318.050,5	0,6	304.408,7	0,6	13.641,9	0,3
26	Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products	300.031,9	0,5	276.318,9	0,5	23.713,1	0,5
27	Consumer Loans (Housing)	205.768,0	0,4	180.758,3	0,4	25.009,8	0,5
28	Real Persons Employing Staff	142.646,3	0,3	140.838,3	0,3	1.808,0	0,0
29	Leather & Leather Products Industry	48.724,4	0,1	41.096,2	0,1	7.628,2	0,2
30	Fishery	42.286,7	0,1	41.733,0	0,1	553,7	0,0
31	Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions	31.971,9	0,1	31.467,0	0,1	504,9	0,0
Total		56.535.277,6	100,0	51.528.407,1	100,0	5.006.870,5	100,0

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) This table includes data about loans extented from leasing companies to real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number, and non-performing loans equal to or above 20 TL. This table does not include the loans and funds that are not reported as real person/legal entity basis and non-performing loans less than 20 TL.

(2) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans

(3) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from leasing companies according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals.